# OP \$115.00 3874885

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Senco Brands, Inc.		08/07/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KYOCERA SENCO Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	4270 Ivy Pointe Blvd.	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45245	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3874885	FUSION
Registration Number:	4195900	JOISTPRO
Registration Number:	4610570	PROHEAD
Registration Number:	5376896	WHISPER GRIP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5132414771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5133526527

Email: dawn.schneider@thompsonhine.com
Correspondent Name: Louis K. Ebling, Thompson Hine LLP

Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis K. Ebling
SIGNATURE:	/Louis K. Ebling/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=KYOCERA SENCO Brands, Inc. Name Change 08072017#page1.tif source=KYOCERA SENCO Brands, Inc. Name Change 08072017#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006254 FRAME: 0302

900436119

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:41 PM 08/07/2017 FILED 03:41 PM 08/07/2017 SR 20175605892 - File Number 4698893

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SENCO BRANDS, INC.

Senco Brands, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify:

**FIRST**: That by unanimous consent the Board of Directors of Senco Brands, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be approved and submitting such amendment to the stockholder of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation setting forth the proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the first Article of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read as follows:

<u>FIRST.</u> The name of the corporation is KYOCERA SENCO Brands, Inc. (the "Corporation").

**SECOND**: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, a consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation was obtained pursuant to the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, in which consent the necessary number of shares as required by statute consented to such amendment.

**THIRD**: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[signature page follows]

2593890.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006254 FRAME: 0303 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this

7th day of August, 2017.

**RECORDED: 01/19/2018** 

Title:

Name:

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment of Senco Brands, Inc.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006254 FRAME: 0304